981
Sensor & Switch
●Digital Pressure Sensor
Series SPSA 983
●Micro Vacuum Sensor
Series SPSB 992

● CURRENT PROTECTION CIRCUIT, REVERSE
POWER POLARITY PROTECTING CIRCUIT
How to order
SPS
1 2 3
A V 01 P
4 5 6
1⃞Model
SPS : Pressure Sensor
2⃞ Body Type
A : Square(30mm×30mm)
3⃞ Pressure
4⃞ Output
Blank : NPN Open Collector Output
P : PNP Open Collector Output
5⃞Port Size
Blank : Rc(PT)1/8
U : NPT1/8
6⃞Option
Blank : With Bracket(Bracket A, B)
C : Panel Mounting Bracket(PSO-01)
D : Panel Mounting Bracket
+Front Protection Cover(PSO-01+ PSO-02)
Please read “Caution for your safety”in operation manual before using.
Type Range of Rating Pressure
01 0~100kPa(14.5psi)
1 0~1000kPa(145psi)
V01 -101.3~0kPa(-14.7~0psi)
C01 -100.0~100kPa(-14.5~14.5psi)
※ Blank : Standard pressure
V : Negative pressure(Vacuum)
C : Vacuum, Low pressure
Series SPSA
984
Specifications
※Weight : Without box
※F.S. : Full Span
※(*1) Output operating, hysteresis is adjustable in F-1 mode
※(*2) ±1% F.S. or less (25℃)

Micro Vacuum Sensor
992
How to Order
Product Specification
SPS
1 2 3
3⃞Pipe Contact Diameter
M5 : Analogue output type (M5 Universal)
P4 : Analogue output type (Ø4 Plug)
P6 : Analogue output type (Ø6 Plug)
2⃞Pressure Range
1 negative pressure  : (-101 ~ 0 kPa)
1⃞ Sensor Head Size
B  : Small head
B V01 P4
Index SPSB
Fluid Non-Corrosive Gas
Pressure Range -101~0 kPa
Pressure-Resistance 0.5 MPa
Operation Level F.S의±2%
Temperature Feature 25℃±2%  Within 0~+50℃Range F.S.
Analogue Output 1~5VDC
Voltage Less than 10% of DC12~24V, RIPPLE(Vp-p)
Current Consuption Less than 10mA
Protection Circuit Reverse Connecting Protection Circuit
Temperature Applied 0~50 ℃
Operation Humidity 35~85%RH, Non Condensation
Noise-Resistance Vp-p400V,10ms, 0.5㎲
Vibration-Resistance 10~55Hz, Double Amplitude 1.5mm, 2 hours in X, Y & Z directions
Impact- Resistance 1000㎨ XYZ 3 times for each direction
Withstand Voltage Between Recharging Part and Case With AC1000V for 1 min.
Protection Unit IP40
Material PA, Aluminum, Yellow brass
Connecting Cable Ø2.5, 3-core AWG26 Cable
Weight Around 3.9g (Cable Not Included)
Linearity ±0.4% F.S max
Connecting Hole Specification M5 Universal/Ø4 and Ø6 Plug Type
Dimension CE Certificate
●MICRO VACUUM SENSOR
●ANALOG OUTPUT (1~5VDC)
●CE CERTIFICATED
Series SPSB
SPSA

•COMPACT DESIGN
•EASY TO CHECK EXISTING / NON PLUG
How to Order
1⃞TPC Auto Switch Model
2⃞ 7 : TPC Auto Switch Model
8 : Mini existing plug point  AUTO SWITCH
9 : Mini non plug point round AUTO SWITCH
10 : Mini non plug point round AUTO SWITCH(10mm)
3⃞H : LEAD WIRE HORIZONTAL TYPE
(W7 : Horizontal only)
V : LEAD WIRE VERTICAL TYPE
(W10 : Vertical only)
4⃞Blank : Wiring Method(2 wires), LEAD WIRE
Length(1m)
L : LEAD WIRE(3m)
N : Wiring Method(3 wires, NPN),
LEAD WIRE Length(1m)
P : Wiring Method(3 wires, PNP),
LEAD WIRE Length(1m)
NL : Wiring Method(3 wires, NPN),
LEAD WIRE (3m)
PL : Wiring Method(3 wires, PNP),
LEAD WIRE (3m)
*N, P, NL, PL are for non plug point round type.
(Note2) W10 : Lead wire 0.5mm, 2wires, “N”type only

•LIGHT WEIGHT
Symbol
How to Order
SPS
1 3
L1
4
02
2
203
1⃞General Purpose Pressure
Switch
2⃞ Operating Pressure Range
203 : -0.05 ~ 0.3MPa(-0.5 ~ 3.1kgf)
206 : -0.05 ~ 0.6MPa(-0.5 ~ 6.1kgf)
210 : 0.01 ~ 1MPa(1 ~ 10.2kgf)
220 : 0.05 ~ 2MPa(5 ~ 20.4kgf)
230 : 0.05 ~ 3MPa(5 ~ 30.6kgf)
3⃞Lamp
L1 : Lamp/AC110V
L2 : Lamp/AC220V
L5 : Lamp/DC24V
4⃞Port Size
Blank : 7/16″-20(1/4″SAE Flare
Type 45。)
01 : PT 1/4″
02 : PT 3/8″
03 : Ø2, 4×100 Capillary Tube, 1/4″
Flare Nut
Cantion : This product(for DC24V) includes a
resistance for LED current restriction.
If this product is applied PLC, there
would be a current leakage trouble.
Be careful.
0 ~ 3
0.35 ~ 2(4.98~28.44psi)
11(156psi)
0 ~ 6
0.6~4(8.53~56.88psi)
1 ~ 10
1~3(14.22~42.66psi)
5 ~ 20
3~5(42.66~71.1psi)
5 ~ 30
3~10(42.66~142.2psi)
SPS-203 SPS-206 SPS-210 SPS-220 SPS-230
Item
Series
Fluid
Operating Pressure(kgf/cm2)
Ambient and Fluid Temperature(℃)
Range of On-Off control(kgf/cm2)
Proof Pressure kgf/cm2(psi)
Weight(kg)
Connection
Operate Frequency
Durability
Power Supply
Using Voltage
Max. Supply Voltage
Shock Resistance
Specification
Using Fluid Connection Structure
16.5(235psi) 40(569psi)
Meterial of parts which meets Fluid must be considered.
1 : Common Terminal
3 : Close on, Pressure Decrease
5 : Close on, Pressure Increase
Fluid
Material